November 14, 2021
Welcome! We are so glad you joined us today. 



We pray that you will be blessed! 
Speaker: Pastor Mongens
Message: (1) Thankful for 20 Years: Our Past
Bible Text: Exodus 13:17-22
17 When Pharaoh finally let the people go, God did not lead them along the main road that runs through Philistine territory, even though that was the shortest route to the Promised Land. God said, “If the people are faced with a battle, they might change their minds and return to Egypt.” 18 So God led them in a roundabout way through the wilderness toward the Red Sea. Thus the Israelites left Egypt like an army ready for battle. 
Announcements:
1. Today is joint service with our youth. Pastor Andrew is at our church plant GCDC sharing God’s word. 

2. All 18 years old who have been baptized may join our church membership. Please contact Pastor Mongens. 
3. On November 20 (Sat) 6pm to 8:30pm, we will celebrate ONSITE the 20th anniversary of our church and Thanksgiving sharing. Dinner provided.  Friends and families are invited.  Please register with Kat Wang by TODAY.  
4. Our church Community Outreach Committee invites you to participate in Operation Christmas Child through Samaritan Purse. These gift-filled shoeboxes ($25 per box) will be used as a tool to share God's love to children in different countries. Please go to the sign-up table for info. Packing day will be next Sunday.
5. Our English congregation Christmas party will be Saturday, December 18. Please reserve that date and details will follow.

6. Our prayer meeting is now on Zoom! Please join Wednesdays (8-9:30 pm) to pray for the world, our missionaries, our country and our needs.  Zoom Meeting ID: 848 3736 5610     Passcode: PRAY
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November 14, 2021
1. 2021 FECA Delegates Convention Online Conference
The 2021 FECA Delegates Convention will be held via Zoom Meeting on 12/5/2021 at 2:30 pm; details will be provided. We request all 2021 FECA Delegates from all member churches to reserve time to attend this important annual event. The agenda package will be e-mailed to all Delegates on 11/22/2021 (Monday). 
2. Upward Bound Study Center
We are thankful for many donors who have been faithfully supporting our ministry over the past 31 years. Unfortunately, due to the impact of the 
epidemic situation, instead of a traditional celebration dinner, we will now 
run a “30+1 Years” campaign from 11/1/2021-11/14/2021. We will post pictures, videos, memories, statistics, and some touching stories on Facebook (www.facebook.com/ubscus) or our webpage (www.ubsc.org) for you to know our campaign progress and to celebrate together. We want to ask for your support by sending donations by checks or online during the campaign. We appreciate you for your continued support of this ministry; may God’s blessings be with you!
	Last Sunday's Worship Attendance and Offering

	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	Arcadia

	
	
	SGV
	HOA
	Cerritos
	Fullerton
	Oakland
	E. Lansing
	DB
	ACC
	Arcadia
	GCDC

	Mandarin
	61
	74
	30
	  65  (am), 57
	54
	64
	12
	55
	--
	w/Cant
	25

	Cantonese
	20
	65
	--
	50
	--
	--
	--
	87
	--
	165
	--

	English
	110
	34
	--
	40
	21
	--
	--
	--
	99
	79
	--

	Youth
	w/Eng.
	30
	6
	      w/Kairos
	--
	21
	--
	w/ACC
	--
	w/Eng
	--

	  Conval. & Ret. Homes: --
	
	Kairos: 71
	       Total: 1,395


	
	Glendale
	SGV
	FECC
	Diamond Bar
	Arcadia

	General Fund
	19,554.36
	32,979.41
	42,311.74
	12,853.13
	14,324.00

	Mission Fund
	2,415.00
	470.00
	163.30
	1,270.00
	1,150.00

	Thanksgiving
	 --
	200.00
	120.00
	-- 
	3,300.00

	Others
	1,295.00
	1,915.00
	3,479.34
	100.00
	2,220.81

	10/21 Sur./Def.
	6,165 
	45,809 
	2,887 
	2,194 
	13,707 

	01-10/21 Sur./Def.
	27,660 
	219,405 
	(217,102)
	(21,549)
	(7,192)
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